AGENDA OF REGULAR MEETING NORRIDGE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE, ILLINOIS

Note: Regular Meetings are conducted at the Estelle Sieb Community Center 7774 W. Irving Park Rd. Norridge, Illinois 60706

Meeting Date: August 10, 2021 Time: 6:30 PM CT

Call to Order

Roll Call

Determination of Quorum

Previous Meeting Minute Review

- Approval of minutes for the Regular Board Meeting of July 27, 2021

Old Business

Correspondence

- Email from NPD Interim Chief stating Candidate 15 was hired by another department
- Email from NPD Interim Chief stating Probationary Officer failed his Power Test
- Email from NPD Interim Chief stating Probationary Officer failed his 2nd Power Test
- Kevin Shaughnessy polygraph report on Candidate Las
- Kevin Shaughnessy polygraph report on Candidate Treslo
- Email from NPD Interim Chief stating Probationary Officer has resigned from his position and copy of letter to follow

Committee Reporting

- Retention
- Processing top 17 candidates PENDING
- Review Illinois statute on lateral moves
- Discuss interviewing the next 25 candidates.

Payment of Bills

New Business

- Accept letter of resignation from Probationary Officer La Luz and declare that position as vacant

Public Forum

Executive Session

Closing of the Meeting

Norridge Board of Fire & Police Commissioners

Rick Jermal Commissioner, Chairman Jennifer Paoletti Commissioner, Vice Chairman Melissa Poulos Commissioner, Secretary